
S. 
No 

Head Name Of 
The 
Scheme 

Additional 
Budget 
Allocated 
2018-19 

Total 
Budget 
allocated for 
the year 
2018-19 

Total 	Budget 
Approved Allotted To 
Budget 	Nay Kiran-I 
2018-19 	2018-19 

223502101500027 700.00 
Lakhs 

100.00 
Lakhs 

100.00 
Lakhs 

"Setting of 
Halfway/ 
Longstay 
Homes"- 

200.00 
Lakhs 

eMeAAA 
(Suc hir Singh Verma) 
Deputy Controller of Accounts 

15etilcc 

ore,  

Kcivl.c.),44-)e\  A .1° 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI. 
(PLANNING BRANCH) 

Dated: 

THE DDOs 

NAV KIRAN-I, DEPTT. OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
SECTOR-3, ROHINI, 
DELHI-1100085. 

Sub: Re-allocation of fund of Rs. 100 Lakhs major Head 223502101500027. 

Sir, 

With reference to your letter No.F.14/Exp./HWH/2018-19/488 dated: 01/10/2018 on 
the subject cited above. I am directed to Re-allocated the fund for Halfway/Lon sta 
Home, Nay Kiran-I, Sector-3, Rohini, as per detail given below: 	

g 	y 
 

S 

F.No. 54(187)/DSW/Plg./2018-19 

TO, 

This issue with the prior approval of the competent authority 

F.No. 54(187)/DSW/Plg./2018-19M3 
Copy for information:- 

1. PS to Secretary, (SW), GLNS Complex, GNCT of Delhi. 
2. PA to Director, (SW), GLNS Complex, GNCT of Delhi. 
3. Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, Vikas Bhawan, ITO, New Delhi. 
4. PAO concerned through DDO. 
5. DDO (HQ), Deptt. of Social Welfare. 

6 Sr System Analyst (IT), Deptt. of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, GNCTD with the 
request to upload the Budget on the website of the Deptt. 

(Sudhir Singh Verma) 
Deputy Controller of Accounts 

Dated: 2 6 I to  1 it 

1 


	Page 1

